r
1
USAL CREEK
STREAM INVENTORY REPORT
INTRODUCTION
RWQ C 8
REGION 1
AUG - 3 2001

12
HABITAT TYPE
LEVEL III and LEVEL IV HABITAT TYPE KEY
LETTER NUMBER
RIFFLE
Low Gradient Riffle [LGR] 1.1
High Gradient Riffle [HGR] 1.2
CASCADE
Cascade [CAS] 2.1
Bedrock Sheet [BRS] 2.2
FLATWATER
Pocket Water [POW] 3.1
Glide [GLD] 3.2
Run [RUN] 3.3
Step Run [SRN] 3.4
Edgewater [EDW] 3.5
MAIN CHANNEL POOLS
Trench Pool [TRP] 4.1
Mid-Channel Pool [MCP] 4.2
Channel Confluence Pool [CCP] 4.3
Step Pool [STP] 4.4
SCOUR POOLS
Corner Pool [CRP] 5.1
Lateral Scour Pool - Log Enhanced [LSL] 5.2
Lateral Scour Pool - ~oot Wad Enhanced [LSR] 5.3
Lateral Scour Pool - Bedrock Formed [LSBk] 5.4
Lateral Scour Pool - Boulder Formed [LSBo] 5.5
Plunge Pool [PLP] 5.6
BACKWATER POOLS
Secondary Channel Pool [SCP] 6.1
Backwater Pool - Boulder Formed [BPB] 6.2
Backwater Pool - Root Wad Formed [BPR] 6.3
Backwater Pool - Log Formed [BPL] 6.4
Dammed Pool [DPL] 6.5
Usal Creek Drainage: Usal Creek
Table 1 - SUMMARY OF RIFFLE, FLATWATER, AND POOL HABITAT TYPES Survey Dates: 08/15/95 to 08/21/95
Confluence Location: QUAD: Hales Grov LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T23NR18WS22 LATITUDE: 39'49'58" LONGITUDE: 123"51 '2"
HABITAT UNITS HABITAT HABITAT MEAN TOTAL PERCENT MEAN MEAN MEAN ESTIMATED MEAN ESTIMATED MEAN MEAN
UNITS FULLY TYPE PERCENT LENGTH LENGTH TOTAL WIDTH DEPTH AREA TOTAL VOLUME TOTAL RESIDUAL SHELTER
MEASURED OCCURRENCE (ft. ) (ft. ) LENGTH (ft. ) (ft. ) (sq.ft. ) AREA (cu. ft. ) VOLUME POOL VOL RATING
(sq.ft. ) (eu.ft.) (eu.ft.)
132 11 RIFFLE 18 41 5432 12 16.7 0.3 1140 150419 313 41378 0 33
251 24 FLATWATER 34 72 18165 41 17. 7 0.5 1517 380807 775 194647 0 27
306 49 POOL 41 54 16418 37 19.3 1.7 1376 420904 2647 809970 2256 40
43 0 DRY 6 85 3662 8 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 0 CULVERT 1 85 508 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL LENGTH TOTAL AREA TOTAL VOL.
UNITS UNITS (ft. ) (sq. ft.) (cu. ft.)
738 84 44185 952129 1045996
Usal Creek Drainage: Usal Creek
Table 2 - SUMMARY OF HABITAT TYPES AND MEASURED PARMfETERS Survey Dates: 08/15/95 to 08/21/95
Confluence Location: QUAD: Hales Grov LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T23NRI8WS22 LATITUDE: 39"49'58" WNGITUDE: 123"51'2"
HABITAT UNITS HABITAT HABITAT MEAN TOTAL TOTAL MEAN MEAN lIDIMUH MEAN TOTAL MEAN TOTAL MEAN MEAN MEAN
UNITS FULLY TYPE OCCURRENCE LENGTH LENGTH LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH DEPTH AREA AREA VOLUME VOLUME RESIDUAL SHELTER CANOPY
MEASURED EST. EST. POOL VOL RATING
# % ft. ft. % ft. ft. ft. sq. ft. sq.ft. eu.ft. eu.ft. cu.ft. %
112 9 LGR 15 44 4961 11 17 0.2 1.3 1340 150069 353 39587 0 17 65
20 2 HGR 3 24 471 1 15 0.6 1.9 238 4758 134 2671 0 105 86
2 1 POW 0 38 75 0 25 1.3 2.5 720 1440 936 1872 0 60 50
69 6 GLD 9 63 4337 10 17 0.3 2.2 1411 97347 604 41699 0 13 45
53 5 RUN 7 46 2461 6 21 0.6 2.4 1300 68921 598 31690 0 21 68
127 12 SRN 17 89 11292 26 17 0.5 1.7 1727 219337 922 117053 0 34 89
1 1 TRP 0 148 148 0 17 2.8 4.8 2516 2516 7045 7045 5787 30 97
158 19 HCP 21 58 9230 21 22 1.7 5.6 2029 320566 3618 571637 3047 27 78
5 2 CCP 1 98 490 1 20 2.5 2.7 2422 12110 4588 22940 4274 3 40
20 5 STP 3 53 1068 2 21 1.7 4.7 1105 22102 2067 41333 1664 81 72